OP \$115.00 85105115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
THQ Inc.		04/22/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nordic Games Licensing AB	
Street Address:	Ostanvindsgatan 17	
City:	Karlstad	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	650 05	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Company: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85105115	U DRAW
Registration Number:	4226213	UDRAW
Registration Number:	2594159	RED FACTION
Registration Number:	2547054	SUMMONER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: cxltrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Christina M. Licursi Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Ave

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N0547.20035US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christina M. Licursi
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0048

900430350

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSAC	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Licursi			
SIGNATURE:	/cxl/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017			

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page1.tif source=Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page2.tif source=Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page3.tif source=Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page4.tif source=Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page5.tif source=Assignment from THQ Inc to Nordic Games Licensing AB#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0049 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment Agreement") is made as of May 31, 2013 by

and among THQ Inc., a Delaware corporation ("THQ" or "ASSIGNOR"), and Nordic Games

Licensing AB, a Swedish company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are

sometimes herein referred to collectively as the "Parties" and each individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a certain Asset Purchase

Agreement dated as of April 22, 2013 (the "APA");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, ASSIGNOR agreed to convey its entire right, title and

interest in, to, and under the United States and foreign trademark registrations and trademark

applications listed in the <u>Trademark Assignment Schedule</u> attached hereto to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to enter into this Assignment Agreement

for the sole purpose of confirming and memorializing the applicable terms of the APA, and

making said terms of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and foreign trademark

offices.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION set forth in the APA, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree:

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in, to and under the marks set

forth in Trademark Assignment Schedule, and all applications, registrations, and renewals for

any of the foregoing, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by each of the

foregoing, and including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future

infringement, misappropriation and/or dilution of the marks (collectively, the "Transferred

Marks"). The Transferred Marks are being assigned, and such applications therefor are being

transferred.

36847-2001 14932764.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all documents and to take such further actions that are reasonably deemed necessary

for ASSIGNEE's securing, prosecuting and maintaining all of the Transferred Marks, with all

actual costs being paid by ASSIGNEE, but without any further compensation to ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office, and

the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record ASSIGNEE

as the owner of the Transferred Marks.

This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state of Delaware.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, in the event of any conflict or inconsistency

between the terms of this Assignment Agreement and the terms of the APA, the terms of the

APA will prevail, and nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or

diminish the terms of the APA.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNORS:	ASSIGNEE:
THQ Inc.	Nordic Games Licensing AB
By: Shi 44 Name: Edward Kartin	By:Name;
Title: Pota dias	Titles

THQ Inc. Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNORS:	ASSIGNEE:
ſĦQ Inc.	Nordic Games Licensing AB
Ву:	By:
Vame:	Name: LARS WINGEROLS
Title:	Title: CHAIRMAN

THQ Inc. Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

Owner	Country	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
		~		***	······	····	*****
							
				<u> </u>			
				<u> </u>			
				 	-		
	<u></u>			_			
				 -	-		
<u></u>					-		
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	UDRAW & DESIGN	Pending	85/105115	11-Aug-10		
		(Design plus _character(s)}					
				<u></u>	<u></u>		
							
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	UDRAW (BLOCK)	Registered	85/105095	11-Aug-10	4226213	16-0ct-12
				······			
				<u> </u>			
					····		
				 	_		
		<u> </u>					

36847-2001 14932764.2 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0054

Owner	Country	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	RED FACTION (BLOCK)	Registered	76/235977	5-Apr-01	2594159	16-Jul-02
THQ Inc.	U.S.A.	SUMMONER (BLOCK)	Registered	76/236077	5-Apr-01	2547054	12-Mar-02
				<u> </u>			
				<u> </u>		···· ··	
*********							·
		····	·				

				-			
						··········	

36847-2001 14932764.2 TRADEMARK **REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0055**

RECORDED: 11/30/2017